

LCC Playground Improvements 12-9181					Kerex Engineering		Saboo, Inc.		Bay Construction Co.	
Item #	Item Description		Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	(SP-9)	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
2	Project Identification Sign & Construction Fencing	(SP-9)	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
3	Traffic Control & Public Convenience	(SP-10)	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
4	Locate & Protect Existing Utilities	(SP-7)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
5	Clearing, Grubbing & Tree Protection	(SP-11)	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
6	Adjust Area Drain & Install Traffic Rated Grate	(SP-12)	EA	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$725.00	\$2,175.00
7	Adjust Area Light Box	(SP-12)	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
8	Remove Irrigation & Relocate Quick Connect	(SP-12)	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
9	Cap Water Line & Remove Fountain Concrete Pad	(SP-12)	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
10	Remove Light Pole/Bollard	(SP-12)	EA	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
11	Remove Concrete Bench	(SP-12)	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,125.00	\$3,375.00
12	Remove Paver Walkway	(SP-12)	SF	2530	\$5.00	\$12,650.00	\$15.00	\$37,950.00	\$10.25	\$25,932.50
13	Remove Concrete Surfacing	(SP-12)	SF	411	\$15.00	\$6,165.00	\$18.00	\$7,398.00	\$16.00	\$6,576.00
14	Remove Concrete Wall	(SP-12)	SF	50	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$193.75	\$9,687.50
15	Remove Rubber Play Surfacing	(SP-12)	SF	3438	\$3.00	\$10,314.00	\$7.00	\$24,066.00	\$3.50	\$12,033.00
16	Remove Concrete Curb	(SP-12)	LF	620	\$7.00	\$4,340.00	\$20.00	\$12,400.00	\$16.25	\$10,075.00
17	Remove Fence/Gate	(SP-12)	LF	252	\$10.00	\$2,520.00	\$30.00	\$7,560.00	\$6.25	\$1,575.00
18	Remove & Salvage Play Equipment	(SP-12)	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
19	Permeable Base, Class 2	(SP-15)	CY	115	\$250.00	\$28,750.00	\$155.00	\$17,825.00	\$100.00	\$11,500.00
20	12" Concrete Flush Curb with 4' Fence	(SP-17)	LF	190	\$350.00	\$66,500.00	\$220.00	\$41,800.00	\$125.00	\$23,750.00
21	6" Concrete Flush Curb	(SP-17)	LF	300	\$150.00	\$45,000.00	\$275.00	\$82,500.00	\$82.50	\$24,750.00
22	6" Concrete Retaining Curb, 6" High	(SP-17)	LF	71	\$150.00	\$10,650.00	\$300.00	\$21,300.00	\$125.00	\$8,875.00
23	6" Concrete Retaining Curb, 8" High	(SP-17)	LF	85	\$150.00	\$12,750.00	\$310.00	\$26,350.00	\$125.00	\$10,625.00
24	Brick Paver Walkway	(SP-18)	SF	2303	\$50.00	\$115,150.00	\$50.00	\$115,150.00	\$49.00	\$112,847.00
25	Mulch	(SP-20)	CY	20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00
26	4' Vinyl Coated Black Chain Link Fence	(SP-23)	LF	142	\$180.00	\$25,560.00	\$400.00	\$56,800.00	\$300.00	\$42,600.00
27	6' Vinyl Coated Black Chain Link Fence	(SP-23)	LF	75	\$180.00	\$13,500.00	\$500.00	\$37,500.00	\$115.00	\$8,625.00
28	12' Vehicle Gate	(SP-23)	EA	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,625.00	\$16,875.00
29	5' Pedestrian Gate	(SP-23)	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,687.50	\$8,062.50
30	Black Metal Bench	(SP-23)	EA	7	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00
31	Poured-In-Place Play Surfacing, 2" Basemat	(SP-23)	SF	1743	\$25.00	\$43,575.00	\$30.00	\$52,290.00	\$20.75	\$36,167.25
32	Poured-In-Place Play Surfacing, 4" Basemat	(SP-23)	SF	4472	\$25.00	\$111,800.00	\$35.00	\$156,520.00	\$31.25	\$139,750.00
33	Playground Equipment	(SP-23)	LS	1	\$380,000.00	\$380,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$458,000.00	\$458,000.00
34	14' Light Pole (for String Lights)	(SP-24)	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
35	Single Area Light, Type A1	(SP-24)	EA	10	\$12,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$14,375.00	\$143,750.00
36	Double Area Light, Type A2	(SP-24)	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
37	Conduits, Wires, Boxes, Supports	(SP-24)	LF	1000	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	\$125.00	\$125,000.00	\$52.50	\$52,500.00
38	Concrete Pull Box	(SP-24)	EA	11	\$1,750.00	\$19,250.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,875.00	\$20,625.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$1,289,974.00		\$1,491,509.00		\$1,494,630.75	